RESOLUTION NO. 17-75

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TREASURE ISLAND APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH PINELLAS COUNTY FOR THE COOPERATIVE PROCUREMENTS OF DISASTER DEBRIS COLLECTION & REMOVAL SERVICES AND DISASTER DEBRIS MONITORING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES WITHIN GEOGRAPHIC PINELLAS COUNTY; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Treasure Island endorses the County's competitive procurement process for disaster debris collection and removal and disaster debris monitoring and management with the encompassing scope and tasks; and

WHEREAS, disaster preparedness is a priority for the City; and

WHEREAS, the City of Treasure Island desires to implement a time efficient, cost effective, and responsive system to meet the debris management needs of the City as required for reimbursement by the Federal Emergency Management Agency's Public Assistance Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Treasure Island Commission, after due consideration, has determined that entering into an interlocal agreement with Pinellas County for the procurements of disaster debris services is in the best interest of the City of Treasure Island.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF TREASURE ISLAND DOES RESOLVE THAT:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into the interlocal agreement with Pinellas County for the cooperative procurements of disaster debris collection and removal services and disaster debris monitoring and management services within geographic Pinellas County.

Section 2. This Resolution is effective immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered during Regular Session of the City Commission of the City of Treasure Island, Florida, sitting on the 20th day of June, 2017 by Commissioner Lunn who moved its adoption; was seconded by Commissioner Keys and upon roll call, the vote was:

YEAS: Commissioners Lunn, Kennedy, Keys, Toth, and Mayor Minning

NAYS: None

ABSENT OR ABSTAINING: None

Robert Minning, Mayor

ATTEST:

Tiffany Makras, City Clerk